
 
 

Give to AgEcon Search 

 
 

 

The World’s Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library 
 

 
 

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the 
globe due to the work of AgEcon Search. 

 
 
 

Help ensure our sustainability. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AgEcon Search 
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu 

aesearch@umn.edu 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Papers downloaded from AgEcon Search may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. 
No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright 
owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C. 

https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu/
mailto:aesearch@umn.edu


 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Department Publications 
 

2012 
 
 
 
 

Department of Applied Economics 
 

University of Minnesota 
 
 
 
 
 

July 2013 
 
 



 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

Department Publications 
 

2012 
 
 
 

Prepared by Linda Eells, Ellen Carlson, and Elizabeth Hilber 
 

July 2013 
 
 
 
 

Department of Applied Economics 
College of Food, Agricultural and  

Natural Resource Sciences 
University of Minnesota 

1994 Buford Avenue – 231 Ruttan Hall 
St. Paul, MN  55108-6040 

U.S.A. 
 
 

 



 

 

 

 
The University of Minnesota is committed to the policy that all persons shall have equal access to its programs, 
facilities, and employment without regard to race, color, creed, religion, national origin, sex, age, marital status, 
disability, public assistance status, veteran status, or sexual orientation. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF APPLIED ECONOMICS 
   

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 
 
The mission of the Department of Applied Economics is to serve Minnesota through academic excellence in 
education and research that is relevant to the needs of modern society.  The thrust of the Department's efforts 
encompasses economic problems and policy alternatives related to: Environmental and Resource Economics; Food 
Systems; Growth, Development and Trade; and Public Sector Economics. Specific subareas include: 
                       Agricultural and Food Marketing   
                     Agricultural Finance    
                      Agricultural Prices     
                       Community Development    
                       Consumption Economics    
                       Economic Development   
                       Economics of Public Services   
   Farm and Agribusiness Management 
   International Trade 
   Human Resources 
   Labor Economics 

  Land Use Planning 
   Production Economics 
   Public Policy 
   Regional Economics  
         Resource and Environmental Economics 
                       State and Local Organization and Finance 
                           
The programs of the Department of Applied Economics include: 
 
                       Undergraduate and Graduate Teaching 
                       Extension and Continuing Education 
                       Fundamental and Applied Research 
                       International Programs 
 
Each faculty member engages in one or more of these complementary activities of the Department. 
 
As a part of the education program of the Department, the staff periodically publishes research results, papers, 
and speeches.  This portion of their work is indexed annually and catalogued so that it may be used as a reference 
for their projects and activities, and to make it more readily available to others.  Also included are publications of 
former Department members where the publications are based on work conducted while at the University of 
Minnesota.  This listing does not reflect all the educational research, teaching, or extension endeavors of the staff.  
Publications are indexed by author. 
 
This list, plus lists from previous years are available on the Department of Applied Economics website at: 
http://www.apec.umn.edu/ResearchandOutreach/waitelibrary/DepartmentalPublications/ListofDepartmentPublic
ations/index.htm. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF APPLIED ECONOMICS 
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 

 

DEPARTMENT PUBLICATIONS 
 

CONTENTS 
            PAGE  

 
I. BOOKS               1 
 

          II.  CHAPTERS IN BOOKS        1  
        

 III.  JOURNAL ARTICLES  2-8 
     

 IV. BULLETINS, MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS  
   A. STAFF PAPERS 9-10 

 
   B.  THE FOOD INDUSTRY CENTER 10 
        
   C.  CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL FOOD AND AGRICULTURAL POLICY 11 
        
   D. MISCELLANEOUS MONOGRAPHS 11-13  
      

 V. EXTENSION PUBLICATIONS   
A. CENTER FOR FARM FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT     13 
 
B. MISCELLANEOUS EXTENSION PUBLICATIONS     14-16 

 
 VI. POPULAR PRESS ARTICLES        16-17 
     
 VII. OP-ED ARTICLES         18 
 
 VIII. SPEECHES AND UNPUBLISHED PAPERS      18-20 
  
 IX. COMPUTER SOFTWARE        21  

 
 X. WEB PAGES         21-24 
  
 XI. ABSTRACTS AND BOOK REVIEWS                                                                                                                24-25 
          

 XII. THESES 
   A. PH.D. THESES         25-26 

   
  B. MASTER’S THESES                                                                                                                            26-27 
        

   C. PLAN B PAPERS        27-28 
              

XIII. AUTHOR INDEX 29-31 
 



 

1 

 

 I.  BOOKS 
 
Authors do not have copies of books for distribution. Contact the publisher or your local book dealer for 
price and ordering information. 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
1. Mwangi, Esther; MARKELOVA, HELEN; Meinzen-Dick, Ruth, editor(s).  Collective Action and Property Rights 

for Poverty Reduction.  Philadelphia, PA:  University of Pennsylvania Press, 2012. 
 

 
II.  CHAPTERS IN BOOKS 

 
Authors do not have copies of books for distribution. Contact the publisher or your local book dealer for 
price and ordering information. 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
2. GLEWWE, PAUL.  "'Pro-poor' growth and children in developing countries: The case of Vietnam."  IN: 

Childhood Poverty: Multidisciplinary Approaches, edited by Jo Boyden and Michael Bourdillon.  New 
York, NY: Palgrave Macmillan, 2012, pp.75-89. 

 
3. Grobe, Deana; Weber, Robert B.; DAVIS, ELIZABETH E.; Scott, Ellen K.  "Struggling to pay the bills: Using 

mixed-methods to understand families’ financial stress and child care costs."  IN: Economic Stress and 
the Family, edited by Sampson Lee Blair.  Bingley, UK: Emerald, 2012, v. 6, pp.93-121.  Contemporary 
Perspectives on Family Research; v.6. 

 
4. MOHTADI, HAMID; Reudiger, Stefan. “The heavy tail in finance: A survey.” IN: Econometrics: New 

Research, edited by Santiago A. Mendez and Ana Maria Vega. New York, NY: Nova Science Publishers, 
2012, pp. 109-120. Economic Issues, Problems and Perspectives. 

 
5. POLASKY, STEPHEN.  "Ecosystem valuation."  Hastings, Alan; Gross, Louis J., editor(s).  IN: Encyclopedia 

of Theoretical Ecology, edited by Alan Hastings and Louis J. Gross.  Berkeley, CA: University of California 
Press, 2012, pp.241-248. 

 
6. Tallis, Heather; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Lozano, Juan Sebastian; Wolny, Stacie.  "Inclusive wealth accounting 

for regulating ecosystem services."  UNU-IHDP and UNEP.  Cambridge:  IN: Inclusive Wealth Report 
2012: Measuring Progress Toward Sustainability, 2012, pp.195-214.  Cambridge: Cambridge University 
Press. 

 
7. VANEGAS, SR., MANUEL.  "Poverty elimination through tourism dynamics."  IN: Handbook of Tourism 

and Quality of Life Research, edited by Muzaffer Uysal, Richard R. Perdue, and M. Joseph Sirgy. New 
York, NY: Springer, 2012, pp.65-83. 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 



 

2 

 

III.  JOURNAL ARTICLES 
 
Journal articles may be obtained through your local university or public library.  For information about journal 
articles contact the author (listed in capitals) at: 

 
[Author] 
University of Minnesota 
Department of Applied Economics 
1994 Buford Avenue – 231 Ruttan Hall 
St. Paul, MN 55108-6040  U.S.A. 
PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245   

Indexing 
Number 
 
8. Andersen, Matt A.; Alston, Julian M.; PARDEY, PHILIP G.  "Capital services in U.S. agriculture: concepts, 

comparisons, and the treatment of interest rates: an error and a correction."  IN: American Journal of 
Agricultural Economics, v.94, no.5, October 2012, pp.1247-1248. 

 
9. Andersen, Matthew A.; Alston, Julian M.; PARDEY, PHILIP G.  "Capital use intensity and productivity biases."  

IN: Journal of Productivity Analysis, 37(1), pp.59-71, 2012. 
 
10. Barrett, Christopher B.; Bachke, Maren E.; BELLEMARE, MARC F.; Michelson, Hope C.; Narayanan, Sudha; 

Walker, Thomas F.  "Smallholder participation in contract farming: comparative evidence from five 
countries."  IN: World Development, v.40, no.4, pp.715-730, 2012. 

 
11. BEATTY, TIMOTHY K.M.; Sommervoll, Dag Einar.  "Discrimination in rental markets: evidence from 

Norway."  IN: Journal of Housing Economics, v.21, no.2, pp.121-130, 2012. 
 
12. Behe, Bridget K.; Getter, Kristin L.; YUE, CHENGYAN.  "Should you blame the weather? The influence of 

weather parameters, month, and day of the week on spring herbaceous plant sales in the U.S. 
Midwest."  IN: HortScience, v.47, no.1, 2012, pp.71-73. 

 
13. BELLEMARE, MARC F.  "As you sow, so shall you reap: the welfare impacts of contract farming."  IN: World 

Development, v.40, no.7, pp.1418-1434, 2012. 
 
14. BELLEMARE, MARC F.  "Insecure land rights and share tenancy: evidence from Madagascar."  IN: Land 

Economics, v.88, no.1, pp.155-180, 2012. 
 
15. Blumenthal, Marsha; KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA; Turk, Alex.  "Subsidizing charitable contributions with a 

match instead of a deduction: what happens to donations and compliance?"  IN: National Tax Journal, 
v.65, no.1, pp.91-166, March 2012. 

 
16. BOLAND, MICHAEL A.; Crespi, John M.; Silva, Jena; Xia, Tian.  "Measuring the Benefits to Advertising under 

Monopolistic Competition."  IN: Journal of Agricultural and Resource Economics, v.37, no.1, April 2012, 
pp.144-155. 

 
17. BOZIC, MARIN; Kanter, Christopher A.; Gould, Brian W.  "Tracing the evolution of the aggregate U.S. milk 

supply elasticity using a herd dynamics model."  IN: Agricultural Economics, v.43, no. 5, June 2012, pp.515-
530. 

 
18. BOZIC, MARIN; Newton, J.; Thraen, C.S.; Gould, B.W.  "Mean-reversion in income over feed cost margins: 

evidence and implications for managing margin risk by US dairy producers."  IN: Journal of Dairy Science, 
v.95, no.12, December 2012, pp.7417-7428. 



 

3 

 

III.  JOURNAL ARTICLES 
Indexing                                                                     
Number 
 
19. BOZIC, MARIN; Fortenbery, T.R.  "Creating synthetic cheese futures: a method for matching cash and futures 

prices in dairy."  IN: Journal of Agribusiness, v.30, no.2, 2012, pp.187-202. 
 
20. Brown, Ross N.; Kilgore, Michael A.; Blinn, Charles R.; COGGINS, JAY S.  "State Timber Sale Programs, Policies, 

and Procedures: A National Assessment."  IN: Journal of Forestry, v.110, no.5, July/August 2012, pp.239-248. 
 
21. Brown, Ross N.; Kilgore, Michael A.; Blinn, Charles R.; COGGINS, JAY S.  "Barriers to effective state timber sale 

program administration: a qualitative assessment."  IN: Journal of Forestry, v.110, no.5, July/August 2012, 
pp.249-256. 

 
22. Brown, Ross N.; Kilgore, Michael A.; COGGINS, JAY S.; Blinn, Charles R.  "The impact of timber-sale tract, 

policy, and administrative characteristics on state stumpage prices: An econometric analysis."  IN: Forest 
Policy and Economics, v.21, August 2012, pp.71-80. 

 
23. ÇAKIR, METIN; Balagtas, Joseph V.  "Estimating market power of U.S. dairy cooperatives in the fluid milk 

market."  IN: American Journal of Agricultural Economics, v.94, no.3, pp.647-658, 2012. 
 
24. Carpenter, Stephen R.; Arrow, Kenneth J.; Barrett, Scott; Biggs, Reinette; Brock, William A.; Crépin, Anne-

Sophie; Engström, Gustav; Folke, Carl; Hughes, Terry P.; Kautsky, Nils; Li, Chuan-Zhong; McCarney, Geoffrey; 
Meng, Kyle; Mäler, Karl-Göran; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Scheffer, Marten; Shogren, Jason; Sterner, Thomas; 
Vincent, Jeffrey R.; Walker, Brian; Xepapadeas, Anastasios; Zeeuw, Aart de.  "General resilience to cope with 
extreme events."  IN: Sustainability, v.4, pp.3248-3259, 2012. 

 
25. Carpenter, Stephen R.; Folke, Carl; Norström, Albert; Olsson, Olof; Schultz, Lisen; Agarwal, Bina; Balvanera, 

Patricia; Campbell, Bruce; Castilla, Juan Carlos; Cramer, Wolfgang; DeFries, Ruth; Eyzaguirre, Pablo; Hughes, 
Terry P.; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Sanusi, Zainal; Scholes, Robert; Spierenburg, Marja.  "Program on ecosystem 
change and society: an international research strategy for integrated social-ecological systems."  IN: Current 
Opinion in Environmental Sustainability, v.4, No. 1, February 2012, pp.134-138. doi: 
10.1016/j.cosust.2012.01.001. 

 
26. Cho, Hyunkuk; GLEWWE, PAUL; WHITLER, MELISSA.  "Do reductions in class size raise students’ test scores? 

Evidence from population variation in Minnesota’s elementary schools."  IN: Economics of Education 
Review, v.31, no. 3, pp.77-95, 2012. 

 
27. Cho, Seong-Hoon; JUNG, SUHYUN; Roberts, Roland K.; Kim, Seung Gyu.  "Interrelationship between poverty 

and urban sprawl in the Southern United States."  IN: Applied Economics, v.44, no.11, 2012, pp.1405-1416. 
 
28. Chung, Wonho; PEDERSON, GLEN.  "Productivity and ownership changes in the supermarket industry."  IN: 

Journal of Agribusiness, 2012, v.30, pp.35-52. 
 
29. Crépin, Anne-Sophie; Biggs, Reinette; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Troell, Max; de Zeeuw, Aart.  "Regime shifts and 

management." IN: Ecological Economics, v.84, December 2012, pp.15-22. 
 
30. Freedman, Matthew; Andersson, Fredrik; DAVIS, ELIZABETH; Lane, Julia; McCall, Brian; Sandusky, Kristin L.  

"Decomposing the sources of earnings inequality: assessing the role of reallocation."  IN: Industrial 
Relations, v.51, no.4, 2012, pp.779-810. 

 
31. Gaitan. Beatriz; ROE, TERRY L.  "International trade, exhaustible-resource abundance and economic growth."  

IN: Review of Economic Dynamics, v.15 (2012), p.72-93. 



 

4 

 

III.  JOURNAL ARTICLES 
Indexing 
Number 
 
32. Gallardo, R. Karina; Nguyen, Diem; McCracken, Vicki; YUE, CHENGYAN; Luby, James; McFerson, James R.  "An 

investigation of trait prioritization in rosaceous fruit breeding programs."  IN: HortScience, v.47, no.6, 2012, 
pp.771-776. 

 
33. Gallo, Ernesto; BOLAND, MICHAEL A.  "Human capital formation for agribusiness: the case of Zamorano 

University."  IN: International Food and Agribusiness Management Review, v.15, Special Issue A, 2012. 
 
34. GLEWWE, PAUL; Kassouf, Ana Lucia.  "The impact of the Bolsa Escola/Familia conditional cash transfer 

program on enrollment, dropout rates and grade promotion in Brazil."  IN: Journal of Development 
Economics, v.97, no. 2, March 2012, pp.505-517. 

 
35. GLEWWE, PAUL.  "How much of observed economic mobility is measurement error? IV methods to reduce 

measurement error bias, with an application to Vietnam."  IN: World Bank Economic Review, v.26, no. 2, 
pp.236-264, 2012. 

 
36. Goldstein, Joshua H.; Caldarone, Giorgio; Kaeo, Thomas; Ennaanay, Driss; Hannahs, Neil; Mendoza, 

Guillermo; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Wolny, Stacie; Daily, Gretchen C.  "Integrating ecosystem-service tradeoffs 
into land-use decisions."  IN: Proceedings of the National Academy of Sciences, v.109, no.19, pp.7565-7570, 
2012. 

 
37. Guerry, Anne D.; Ruckelshaus, Mary H.; Arkema, Katie K.; Bernhardt, Joey R.; Guannel, Gregory; Kim, 

Choong-Ki; Marsik, Matthew; Papenfus, Michael; Toft, Jodie E.; Verutes, Gregory; Wood, Spencer A.; Beck, 
Michael; Chan, Francis; Chan, Kai M.A.; Gelfenbaum, Guy; Gold, Barry D.; Halpern, Benjamin S.; Labiosa, 
William B.; Lester, Sarah E.; Levin, Phil S.; McField, Melanie; Pinsky, Malin L.; Plummer, Mark; POLASKY, 
STEPHEN; Ruggiero, Peter; Sutherland, David A.; Tallis, Heather; Day, Andrew; Spencer, Jennifer.  "Modeling 
benefits from nature: using ecosystem services to inform coastal and marine spatial planning."  IN: 
International Journal of Biodiversity Science, Ecosystem Services, & Management, v.8, No. 1-2, 2012, 
pp.107-121. 

 
38. Halpern, Benjamin S.; Longo, Catherine; Hardy, Darren; McLeod, Karen L.; Samhouri, Jameal F.; Katona, 

Steven K.; Kleisner, Kristin; Lester, Sarah E.; O'Leary, Jennifer; Ranelletti, Marla; Rosenberg, Andrew A.; 
Scarborough, Courtney; Selig, Elizabeth R.; Best, Benjamin D.; Brumbaugh, Daniel R.; Chapin, F. Stuart; 
Crowder, Larry B.; Daly, Kendra L.; Doney, Scott C.; Elfes, Cristiane; Fogarty, Michael J.; Gaines, Steven D.; 
Jacobsen, Kelsey I.; Karrer, Leah Bunce; Leslie, Heather M.; Neeley, Elizabeth; Pauly, Daniel; POLASKY, 
STEPHEN; Ris, Bud; St. Martin, Kevin; Stone, Gregory S.; Sumaila, U. Rashid; Zeller, Dirk. "An index to assess 
the health and benefits of the global ocean."  IN: Nature, v.488, no.7413, August 30, 2012, pp. 615-520. 

 
39. HAWES, DANIEL R.; Vostroknutov, Alexander; Rustichini, Aldo.  "Experience and abstract reasoning in 

learning backward induction."  IN: Frontiers in Neuroscience, v.6, doi:10.3389/fnins.2012.00023, 2012. 
 
40. HUANG, QIUQIONG; Howitt, Richard; Rozelle, Scott.  "Estimating production technology for policy analysis: 

trading off precision and heterogeneity."  IN: Journal of Productivity Analysis, v.38, no.2, 2012, pp.219-233. 
doi: 10.1007/s11123-012-0272-4. 

 
41. Hugie, Kari; YUE, CHENGYAN; Watkins, Eric.  "Consumer preferences for low-input turfgrasses: a conjoint 

analysis."  IN: HortScience, v.47, no.8, 2012, pp.1096-1101. 
 

 



 

5 

 

III.  JOURNAL ARTICLES 
Indexing 
Number 
 
42. Johnson, Kris A.; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Nelson, Erik; Pennington, Derric.  "Uncertainty in ecosystem services 

valuation and implications for assessing land use tradeoffs: an agricultural case study in the Minnesota River 
basin."  IN: Ecological Economics, v.79, July 2012, pp.71-79. 

 
43. Jordan, Jeffrey L.; Kostandini, Genti; MYKEREZI, ELTON.  "Rural and urban high school dropout rates.  Are 

they different?"  IN: Journal of Research in Rural Education, v.27, No.12, 2012, pp.1-21. 
  
44. Keeler, Bonnie L.; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Brauman, Kate A.; Johnson, Kris A.; Finlay, Jacques C.; O'Neill, Ann; 

KOVACS, KENT; Dalzell, Brent.  "Linking water quality and well-being for improved assessment and valuation 
of ecosystem services."  IN: Proceedings of the National Academy of Sciences of the United States of 
America, v.109, No.45, pp.18619-18624, 2012. 

 
45. Kiiza, Barnabas; PEDERSON, GLENN.  "ICT-based market information and adoption of agricultural seed 

technologies: insights from Uganda."  IN: Telecommunications Policy, v.36, 2012, pp.253-259. 
 
46. Kiiza, Barnabas A.; PEDERSON, GLENN D.  "Export-led growth and terms of trade volatility in the East African 

community trade bloc."  IN: Journal of International Agricultural Trade and Development, v.8, no.2, pp.165-
181, 2012. 

 
47. Kim, Choong-Ki; Toft, Jodie E.; Papenfus, Michael; Verutes, Gregory; Guerry, Anne D.; Ruckelshaus, Marry H.; 

Arkema, Katie K.; Guannel, Gregory; Wood, Spencer A.; Bernhardt, Joanna R.; Tallis, Heather; Plummer, Mark 
L.; Halpern, Benjamin S.; Pinsky, Malin L.; Beck, Michael W.; Chan, Francis; Chan, Kai M.A.; Levin, Phil S.; 
POLASKY, STEPHEN.  "Catching the right wave: evaluating wave energy resources and potential compatibility 
with existing marine and coastal uses."  IN: PLoS One, v.7, No.11, e47598, 
doi:10.1371/journal.pone.0047598, 2012. 

 
48. KING, ROBERT P.  "The science of design."  IN: American Journal of Agricultural Economics, v.94, no.2, 

pp.275-284, January 2012. 
 
49. Kinzig, A.; Perrings, C.; Chapin, III, F.S.; POLASKY, S.; Smith, V.K.; Tilman, D.; Turner, II, B.L. "Response-

ecosystem services: free lunch no more."  IN: Science, v.335, pp.656-657, 2012. 
 
50. Klein, Daniel B.; Powell, Benjamin; VOROTNIKOV, EVGENY S.  "Was occupational licensing good for 

minorities: a critique of Marc Law and Mindy Marks."  IN: Econ Journal Watch, v.9, no.3, September 2012, 
pp.210-233. 

 
51. Liebenberg, Frikkie; PARDEY, PHILIP G.  "A long-run view of South African agricultural production and 

productivity."  IN: African Journal of Agricultural and Resource Economics, v.7, no.1, October 2012, pp.14-
38. 

 
52. Liu, Lan; YUE, CHENGYAN.  "Investigating the impact of SPS standards on trade using a VES model."  IN: 

European Review of Agricultural Economics, v.39, no.3, 2012, pp.511-528. 
 
53. Martinson, K.; Wilson, J.; Cleary, K.; LAZARUS, W.; Thomas, W.; Hathaway, M.  "Round-bale feeder design 

affects hay waste and economics during horse feeding."  IN: Journal of Animal Science, v.90, No.3, March 
2012, pp.1047-1055.   
 

54. MOHTADI, HAMID; Agiwal, Swati. “Optimal security investments and extreme risk.” IN: Risk Analysis, v.32, 
no.8, 2012, pp.1309-1325. DOI: 10.1111/j.1539-6924.2012.01849x 



 

6 

 

III.  JOURNAL ARTICLES 
Indexing 
Number 
 
55. MOHTADI, HAMID; Ruediger, Stefan. “What have we learned from the 2007-08 liquidity crisis? A survey.” IN: 

Journal of Financial Transformation, 2012, v.34, pp.119-128. 
 
56. PEDERSON, GLENN; Chung, Wonho; Nel, Roelof.  "Microeconomic impacts of a state-funded farmer loan 

program."  IN: Agricultural Finance Review, v.72, no.1, 2012, pp.5-21. 
 
57. POLASKY, STEPHEN; Johnson, Kris; Keeler, Bonnie; KOVACS, KENT; Nelson, Erik; Pennington, Derric; 

Plantinga, Andrew J.; Withey, John.  "Are investments to promote biodiversity conservation and ecosystem 
services aligned?"  IN: Oxford Review of Economic Policy, v.28, No.1, pp.139-163, 2012. 

 
58. POLASKY, STEPHEN.  "Economics: conservation in the red."  IN: Nature, v.492, December 12, 2012, pp.193-

194. 
 
59. POLASKY, STEPHEN; BINDER, SETH.  "Valuing the environment for decision-making."  IN: Issues in Science 

and Technology, v.28, no.4, Summer 2012, pp.53-62. 
 
60. Radeloff, V.C.; Nelson, E.; Plantinga, A.J.; Lewis, D.J.; Helmers, D.; Lawler, J.J.; Withey, J.C.; Beaudry, F.; 

Martinuzzi, S.; Butsic, V.; Lonsdorf, E.; White, D.; POLASKY, S.  "Economic-based projections of future land 
use in the conterminous United States under alternative policy scenarios."  IN: Ecological Applications, v.22, 
No.3, pp.1036-1049, 2012. 

 
61. Reicks, Marla; Redden, Joseph P.; Mann,Traci; MYKEREZI, ELTON; Vickers, Zata.  "Photographs in lunch tray 

compartments and vegetable consumption among children in elementary school cafeterias."  IN: Journal of 
the American Medical Association (JAMA), v.307, No.8, 2012, pp.784-785. 

 
62. RESENDE-FILHO, MOISES A.; HURLEY, TERRANCE M.  "Information asymmetry and traceability incentives for 

food safety."  IN: International Journal of Production Economics, v.139, no.2, 2012, pp.596-603. 
 
63. Reyers, Belinda; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Tallis, Heather; Mooney, Harold A.; Larigauderie, Anne.  "Finding 

common ground for biodiversity and ecosystem services."  IN: BioScience, v.62, No.5, pp.503-507, May 2012. 
 
64. Reyers, Belinda; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Tallis, Heather; Mooney, Harold A.; Larigauderie, Anne.  "The common 

ground of biodiversity and ecosystem services demonstrated: a response to faith."  IN: BioScience, v.62, 
No.9, pp.785-786, September 2012. 

 
65. Ribera, Luis A.; YUE, CHENGYAN; Holcomb, Rodney B.  "Geographic impacts on U.S. agriculture of the 2010 

dietary nutrition guidelines in the U.S. Midwest."  IN: Choices, v.27, no.1, 2012, pp.1-8. 
 
66. RUNGE, C. FORD; Gonzalez-Valero, Juan.  "The theory and practice of performance indicators for sustainable 

food security: a checklist approach."  IN: Environmental Economics, v.2, no.4, 2011, pp.7-16. 
 
67. RUNGE, C. FORD; Nelson, Erik J.; Runge, Carlisle Piehl; Levine, James.  "Obesity overtaken by leanness as a 

repeated game: social networks and indirect reciprocity."  IN: Environmental Economics, v.3, no.1, 2012, 
pp.8-22. 

 
68. RUNGE, C. FORD.  "The stimulus effects of employment programs for Minnesota's citizens with disabilities: a 

case study of Merrick, Inc."  IN: Disability Services Quarterly, v.32, no.3, 2012, pp.1-9. 
 



 

7 

 

III.  JOURNAL ARTICLES 
Indexing 
Number 
 
69. RUNGE, CARLISLE FORD; Sheehan, John J.; SENAUER, BENJAMIN; Foley, Jonathan; Gerber, James; JOHNSON, 

JUSTIN ANDREW; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Runge, Carlisle Piehl.  "Assessing the comparative productivity 
advantage of bioenergy feedstocks at different latitudes."  IN: Environmental Research Letters, v.7, no.4, 
2012, pp.8-22. 

 
70. Schwartz, Mark W.; Hellmann, Jessica J.; Mclachlan, Jason M.; Sax, Dov F.; Borevitz, Justin O.; Brennan, Jean; 

Camacho, Alejandro E.; Ceballos, Gerardo; Clark, Jamie R.; Doremus, Holly; Early, Regan; Etterson, Julie R.; 
Fielder, Dwight; Gill, Jacquelyn L.; Gonzalez, Patrick; Green, Nancy; Hannah, Lee; Jamieson, Dale W.; Javeline, 
Debra; Minteer, Ben A.; Odenbaugh, Jay; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Richardson, David M.; Root, Terry L.; Safford, 
Hugh D.; Sala, Osvaldo; Schneider, Stephen H.; Thompson, Andrew R.; Williams, John W.; Vellend, Mark; Vitt, 
Pati; Zellmer, Sandra.  "Managed Relocation: Integrating the Scientific, Regulatory, and Ethical Challenges."  
IN: BioScience, v.62, No.8, pp.732-743, May 2012. 

 
71. Song, Haiyan; GARTNER, WILLIAM C.; Tasci, Asli D.A.  "Visa restrictions and their adverse economic and 

marketing implications: evidence from China."  IN: Tourism Management, v.33, no.2, April 2012, pp.397-
412. 

 
72. Tallis, Heather; Mooney, Harold; Andelman, Sandy; Balvanera, Patricia; Cramer, Wolfgang; Karp, Daniel; 

POLASKY, STEPHEN; Reyers, Belinda; Ricketts, Taylor; Running, Steve; Thomicke, Kirsten; Tietjen, Britta; 
Walz, Ariane.  "A global system for monitoring ecosystem service change."  IN: BioScience, v.62, No.11, 
pp.977-986, 2012. 

 
73. Tveterås, Sigbjørn; Asche, Frank; BELLEMARE, MARC F.; Smith, Martin D.; Guttormsen, Atle G.; Lem, Audun; 

Lien, Kristin; Vannuccini, Stefania.  "Fish is food: the FAO's food price index."  IN: PLoS: ONE, v.7, no.5, 
e36731, 2012. 

 
74. VANEGAS,SR., MANUEL.  "Tourism in El Salvador: cointegration and causality analysis."  IN: Tourism Analysis, 

v.17, 2012, pp.311-323. 
 
75. Withey, John C.; Lawler, Joshua J.; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Plantinga, Andrew J.; Nelson, Erik J.; Kareiva, Peter; 

Wilsey, Chad B.; Schloss, Carrie A.; Mogeire, Theresa M.; Ruesch, Aaron; Ramos Jr., Jorge; Reid, Walter.  
"Maximising return on conservation investment in the conterminous USA."  IN: Ecology Letters, v.15, no.11, 
2012, pp.1249-1256. 

 
76. Yu, Li; HURLEY, TERRANCE M.; Kliebenstein, James; Orazem, Peter F.  "Firm size, technical change, and wages 

in the pork sector, 1990-2005."  IN: Journal of Agricultural and Resource Economics, v.37, no. 2, 2012, 
pp.263-279. 

 
77. Yu, Li; HURLEY, TERRANCE; Kliebenstein, James; Orazem, Peter.  "A test for complementarities among 

multiple technologies that avoids the curse of dimensionality."  IN: Economics Letters, v.116, no.3, 2012, 
pp.354-357. 

 
78. YUE, CHENGYAN; HURLEY, TERRY; Anderson, Neil O.  "Heterogeneous consumer preferences for native and 

invasive plants: evidence from experimental auctions."  IN: HortScience, v.47, no.8, 2012, pp.1091-1095. 
 
79. YUE, CHENGYAN; Gallardo, R. Karina; McCracken, Vicki A.; Luby, James; McFerson, James R.; Liu, Lan; Iezzoni, 

Amy.  "Technical and socioeconomic challenges to setting and implementing priorities in North American 
rosaceous fruit breeding programs."  IN: HortScience, v.47, no.9, 2012, pp.1320-1327. 



 

8 

 

III.  JOURNAL ARTICLES 
Indexing 
Number 
 
80. YUE, CHENGYAN; Hugie, Kari; Watkins, Eric.  "Are consumers willing to pay more for low-input turfgrasses on 

residential lawns? Evidence from choice experiments."  Marchant, Mary A.; Bosch, Darrell J., editor(s).  IN: 
Journal of Agricultural and Applied Economics, v.44, no.4, 2012, pp.549-560. 

 
81. Zhao, Meng; Konishi, Yoshifumi; GLEWWE, PAUL.  "Does smoking affect schooling? Evidence from teenagers 

in rural China."  IN: Journal of Health Economics, v.31, no. 4, pp.584-598, 2012. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

9 

 

IV.  BULLETINS, MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 

A.  STAFF PAPERS 
 
 

The Staff Paper series is published by the Department of Applied Economics at the University of Minnesota. Staff 
Papers are available on the World Wide Web site AgEcon Search: http://ageconsearch.umn.edu 
 
Paper copies of Staff Papers are available from: 
 

Waite Library 
University of Minnesota 
Department of Applied Economics 
1994 Buford Avenue – 232 Ruttan Hall 
St. Paul, MN 55108-6040   U.S.A. 
PHONE: (612) 625-1705; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
EMAIL: lle@umn.edu 

Indexing 
Number 
 
82. BOZIC, MARIN; Newton, John; Thraen, Cameron S.; Gould, Brian W.  Parametric bootstrap tests for futures 

price and implied volatility biases with application to rating livestock margin insurance for dairy cattle.  St. 
Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Staff paper P12-9)  Web 
address: http://purl.umn.edu/135077 

 
83. BOZIC, MARIN; Newton, John; Thraen, Cameron S.; Gould, Brian W.  Mean-reversion in Income over feed 

cost margins: evidence and implications for managing margin risk by U.S. dairy producers.  St. Paul, MN:  
University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Staff paper P12-6)  Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/132379 

 
84. MCCULLOUGH, GERARD J.; Hadash, Ishay.  A derived demand function for freight transportation: an 

update of the 1980 Friedlaender Spady analysis.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Department of 
Applied Economics, 2012.  (Staff paper P12-4)  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/123249 

 
85. MORSE, GEORGE W. FAQs on guidelines for Extension Program Business Planning. St. Paul, MN:  University 

of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Staff paper P12-5)  Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/127141 

 
86. NORDQUIST, DALE W.; Nitchie, Donald L.; Kurtz, James N.; Paulson, Garen J.; Froslan, Janet M.; Woodford, 

John L.  2011 annual report of the Southwestern Minnesota Farm Business Management Association.  St. 
Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Staff paper P12-2)  Web 
address: http://purl.umn.edu/122205 

 
87. PARDEY, PHILIP; Koo, Bonwoo; Drew, Jennifer; Nottenburg, Carol.  The evolving landscape of IP rights for 

plant varieties in the United States, 1930-2008.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Department of 
Applied Economics; International Science and Technology Practice and Policy (INSTEPP), 2012.  (Staff paper 
P12-1; InSTePP paper 12-01)  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/119346 

 
88. PARDEY, PHILIP; Alston, Julian M.; Chan-Kang, Connie.  Agricultural production, productivity and R&D over 

the past half century: an emerging new world order.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Department 
of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Staff paper P12-7)  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/133745 

 
 

 



 

10 

 

IV.  BULLETINS, MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 

A.  STAFF PAPERS 
Indexing 
Number 
 
89. RAO, XUDONG; HURLEY, TERRANCE M.; PARDEY, PHILIP.  Recalibrating the reported rates of return to food 

and agricultural R&D.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  
(Staff paper P12-8)  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/135018 

 
90. TAFF, STEVEN J.  Minnesota farm real estate sales: 1990-2011.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, 

Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Staff paper P12-3)  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/123221 
 
 

IV.  BULLETINS, MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 

B.  THE FOOD INDUSTRY CENTER 
 

http://foodindustrycenter.umn.edu 
 

The University of Minnesota, Food Industry Center (TFIC) Working Papers are available on the World Wide Web 
site: AgEcon Search: http://ageconsearch.umn.edu 
 
Paper copies of TFIC Working Papers are available from: 
 

           The Food Industry Center 
           University of Minnesota 
           Department of Applied Economics 
           1994 Buford Avenue – 317 Ruttan Hall 
           St. Paul, MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
           PHONE: (612) 625-7019; FAX: (612) 625-2729 
           EMAIL: tfic@umn.edu 

Indexing 
Number 
 
91. BOLAND, MICHAEL A.  Cooperative finance and equity management.  Inver Grove Heights, MN: CHS Center 

for Cooperative Growth, 2012.  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/143556 
 
92. BOLAND, MICHAEL A..  Final report of the International Agribusiness Task Force.  St. Paul, MN:  

International Agribusiness Task Force, 2012.  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/137354 
 
93. KING, ROBERT P.; Anderson, Molly; DIGIACOMO, GIGI; Mulla, David; Wallinga, David.  State level food 

system indicators.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Healthy Foods, Healthy Lives Institute, 2012.  
Web address: http://foodindustrycenter.umn.edu/prod/groups/cfans/@pub/@cfans/@tfic/documents/ 
article/cfans_article_404726.pdf 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

11 

 

IV.  BULLETINS, MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 

C.  CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL FOOD AND AGRICULTURAL POLICY 
 

Bulletins from the University of Minnesota, Center for International Food and Agricultural Policy are available on 
the World Wide Web site AgEcon Search: http://ageconsearch.umn.edu 
 
Paper copies of Center for International Food and Agricultural Policy are available from 
 

Waite Library 
University of Minnesota 
Department of Applied Economics 
1994 Buford Avenue – 232 Ruttan Hall 
St. Paul, MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
PHONE: (612) 625-1705; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
EMAIL: lle@umn.edu 

Indexing 
Number 
 
94. GLEWWE, PAUL; Hanushek, Eric; HUMPAGE, SARAH; RAVINA, RENATO.  School resources and educational 

outcomes in developing countries: a review of the literature from 1990 to 2010.  St. Paul, MN:  University 
of Minnesota, Center for International Food and Agricultural Policy, 2012.  (Working paper WP12-1)  Web 
address: http://purl.umn.edu/120033 

 
95. GLEWWE, PAUL; Park, Albert; Zhao, Meng.  Visualizing development: eyeglasses and academic 

performance in rural primary schools in China.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Center for 
International Food and Agricultural Policy, 2012.  (Working paper WP12-2)  Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/120032 

 
 

IV.  BULLETINS, MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 

D.  MISCELLANEOUS MONOGRAPHS 
 

The publisher is the best source for these monographs. For further assistance in ordering, contact the author(s) 
(listed in capital letters) at the following address: 
 

[Author] 
University of Minnesota 
Department of Applied Economics 
1994 Buford Avenue – 231 Ruttan Hall  
St. Paul,  MN 55108-6040   U.S.A. 
PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 

Indexing 
Number 
 
96. BEATTY, TIMOTHY K.M.; Crossley, Thomas F.  Lost in translation: what do Engel curves tell us about the 

cost of living?.  Unpublished draft, 2012.  (Working paper)  Web address: 
http://www.tc.umn.edu/~tbeatty/hamilton_dec_tb.pdf 

 
97. Becker, Dennis R.; TAFF, STEVEN J.; Wilson, David.  Pre-feasibility financial and wood supply analysis for 

biomass district heating in Ely and Cook County, MN.  Minneapolis, MN: Dovetail Partners, 2012.  Web  
address 



 

12 

 

IV.  BULLETINS, MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 

D.  MISCELLANEOUS MONOGRAPHS 
Indexing 
Number 
 
98. BOZIC, MARIN; Newton, John; Thraen, Cameron S.; Gould, Brian W.  Do volatility smiles matter for pricing 

Asian basket options? The case of livestock gross margin insurance for dairy cattle.  2012.  (Program on 
Dairy Markets and Policy, Working Paper Series 12-02)  Web address: 
http://dairy.wisc.edu/pubpod/pubs/wp12-02.pdf 

 
99. BOZIC, MARIN; Fortenbery, T. Randall.  Creating synthetic cheese futures: a method for matching cash and 

futures prices in dairy.  2012.  (Program on Dairy Markets and Policy, Working Paper Series 12-01)  Web 
address: http://dairy.wisc.edu/pubpod/pubs/wp12-01.pdf 

 
100. Dalzell, Brent; Pennington, Derric; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Mulla, David; TAFF, STEVEN J.; Nelson, Erik.  Lake 

Pepin watershed full cost accounting project. Final report prepared for the Minnesota Pollution Control 
Agency.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, July 2012.   

 
101. DAVIS, ELIZABETH; Grobe, Deana; Weber, Roberta B.  Common challenges in the study of continuity of 

child care subsidy participation.  Washington, D.C.:  Child care; Subsidies, 2012.  (CCPRC Subsidy Workgroup 
Methodology Research Brief Series: OPRE 2012-55) Web address: 
https://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/opre/resource/common-challenges-in-the-study-of-continuity-of-child-
care-subsidy 

 
102. Forry, Nicole; Welti, Kate; DAVIS, ELIZABETH E. (LIZ); KRAFFT, CAROLINE; Daneri, Paula.  Subsidy continuity 

in Maryland.  Bethesda, MD:  Child Trends, 2012.  (Maryland Research Capacity Brief; Child Trends 
Publication #2012-43) Web address: http://www.childtrends.org/Files//Child_Trends-
2012_12_01_FR_SubsidyMD.pdf 

 
103. Hall, C.; Korhan, J.; Behe, B.; YUE, CHENGYAN.  A social media guide for floral retailers and wholesalers.  

Floral Marketing Research Fund, November 2012.   
 
104. HUMPAGE, SARAH D.  When Are Field Experiments with Individual Assignment Too Risky? Lessons from a 

Center-Based Child Care Study in Guatemala.  Washington, DC:  Inter-American Development Bank, 
Department of Research and Chief Economist, 2012.  (Technical note IDB-TN-469) Web address: 
http://www.iadb.org/en/research-and-data/publication 
details,3169.html?displaytype=&pub_id=IDB%2DTN%2D469 

 
105. MOHTADI, HAMID; Ruediger, Stefan. Financial cascades in the MENA region: theory, empirics and policy. 

Giza, Egypt: Economic Research Forum, October 2012. (Economic Research Forum Working Paper No. 718) 
Web address: http://www.erf.org.eg/CMS/uploads/pdf/718.pdf 

 
106. NEFSTEAD, WARD E., editor.  Proceedings of the Minnesota Chapter of the American Society of Farm 

Managers and Rural Appraisers, Inc. 2012 Summer Tour, Luverne, MN, June 20-22, 2012.  Minnesota 
Chapter of the American Society of Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers, 2012.   

 
107. NORDQUIST, DALE; McCamant, Thaddeus; Moynihan, Meg; Kuntz, Gene.  Minnesota specialty crops: an 

analysis of profitability & performance 2008-2011.  St. Paul, MN: Minnesota Department of 
Agriculture;MNSCU Farm Business Management (FBM);University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial 
Management (CFFM), 2012.  Web address: 
http://www.mda.state.mn.us/~/media/Files/food/organicgrowing/specialtycrop2012.ashx 

 



 

13 

 

IV.  BULLETINS, MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 

D.  MISCELLANEOUS MONOGRAPHS 
Indexing 
Number 
 
108. NORDQUIST, DALE; Dvergsten, Ron; Joerger, Richard; Moynihan, Meg.  2011 organic farm performance in 

Minnesota.  St. Paul, MN: Minnesota Department of Agriculture, 2012.   
 
109. PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Alston, Julian M.  Global and U.S. trends in agricultural R&D in a global food security 

setting.  IN: Improving agricultural knowledge and innovation systems; OECD Conference Proceedings, Paris, 
France, 15-17 June 2011, pp.19-40. OECD Publishing., 2012.  Web address: http://www.oecd-
ilibrary.org/agriculture-and-food/improving-agricultural-knowledge-and-innovation-
systems_9789264167445-en 

 
110. PARDEY, PHILIP G.  African agricultural productivity growth and R&D in a global setting.  IN: Stanford 

Symposium Series on Global Food Policy and Food Security in the 21st Century; Stanford University, 
Stanford, CA, 6 June 2011, 2012.  Web address: http://iis-db.stanford.edu/evnts/6554/Pardey_final.pdf 

 
 

V.  EXTENSION PUBLICATIONS 
 

A.  CENTER FOR FARM FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
http://www.cffm.umn.edu 

 
Contact the Center for Farm Financial Management (CFFM) at: 
 

Center for Farm Financial Management 
University of Minnesota 
1994 Buford Avenue – 130 Ruttan Hall 
St. Paul, MN 55108  U.S.A. 
PHONE: (612) 625-1964; TOLL FREE: (800) 234-1111;  
FAX: (612) 625-3105 
EMAIL: cffm@umn.edu 

Indexing 
Number 
 
111. NORDQUIST, DALE; McCamant, Thaddeus; Moynihan, Meg; Kuntz, Gene. Minnesota specialty crops: an 

analysis of profitability & performance 2008-2011. St. Paul, MN:  Minnesota Department of Agriculture; 
MNSCU Farm Business Management (FBM);University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial 
Management (CFFM). 2012. 

 
112. USSET, EDWARD C.; CRAVEN, ROBERT H.; RICHARDSON, D. WYNN. Tool time for pre-harvest marketers. 

St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota Extension; Minnesota Soybean Research and Promotion Council; 
University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial Management, 2012. 

 
113. USSET, EDWARD C.; CRAVEN, ROBERT H.; RICHARDSON, D. WYNN. Tool time for post-harvest marketers. 

St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota Extension; Minnesota Soybean Research and Promotion Council; 
University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial Management, 2012. 

 
114. USSET, EDWARD C.; RICHARDSON, D. WYNN; CRAVEN, ROBERT H. Winning the game: launch your pre-

harvest marketing plan. St. Paul, MN: New Jersey Agricultural Experiment Station; New Jersey Department 
of Agriculture; RMA; University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial Management, 2012. 



 

14 

 

V.  EXTENSION PUBLICATIONS 
 

B.  MISCELLANEOUS EXTENSION PUBLICATIONS 
 

Extension publications may be downloaded from the web or requested from the author (listed in capital letters) at 
the following address: 
 

Department of Applied Economics 
University of Minnesota 
1994 Buford Avenue – 231 Ruttan Hall 
St. Paul, MN 55108-6040  U.S.A. 
PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 

Indexing 
Number 
 
115. AHMED, ADEEL. Willmar area minority business report: an analysis of the experiences of local minority-

owned businesses, based on a representative survey. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota Extension, 
2012. 

 
116. AHMED, ADEEL. Appendix to Willmar area minority business report: appendix of raw data from a survey 

of Willmar area minority-owned businesses. St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension, 2012. 
 
117. BAU, DAVID. Farmland rental rates for Southwestern Minnesota, 2002-2012. St. Paul, MN: University of 

Minnesota, Minnesota Extension Service; University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 
2012 (July 2011) 

 
118. BAU, DAVID. SW Minnesota county farm land prices 2000-2011. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota 

Extension Service, 2012. 
 
119. BAU, DAVID. Flexible land rental agreements. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota Extension, 2012 

August 2011 actual. 
 
120. BAU, DAVID. 2012 crop budgets for Southwest Minnesota. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota 

Extension Service, 2012. 
 
121. BAU, DAVID. Minnesota corn 2012 budget; Minnesota soybean 2012 budget. St. Paul, MN: University of 

Minnesota Extension, 2012. 
 
122. BAU, DAVID. Acceptable price worksheet. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota Extension, 2012 

November 2011 actual. 
 
123. BAU, DAVID, compiler. Farm resource guide 2012. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota Extension, 2012. 
 
124. HACHFELD, GARY; LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; NORDQUIST, DALE; LOPPNOW, RANN. Cropland rental rates for 

Minnesota counties. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota Extension, 2012. 
 
125. Holcomb, C. Robert; HACHFELD, GARY A. Ag income tax update for farm families. St. Paul, MN: University 

of Minnesota Extension, 2012. 
 
126. LAZARUS, WILLIAM F. Machinery cost estimates. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota Extension, 2012. 
 
 
 



 

15 

 

V.  EXTENSION PUBLICATIONS 
 

B.  MISCELLANEOUS EXTENSION PUBLICATIONS 
Indexing 
Number 
 
127. MORSE, GEORGE W. Which type of cost recovery fits our extension program? St. Paul, MN: University of 

Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012. (Extension Economics Notes 2012-1) Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/129280 

 
128. MORSE, GEORGE W. Should we charge user fees for our extension program?  St. Paul, MN:  University of 

Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Extension Economics Notes 2012-2)  Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/129286 

 
129. MORSE, GEORGE W. Estimating the cost of an extension event. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, 

Department of Applied Economics, 2012. (Extension Economics Notes 2012-3) Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/129289 

 
130. MORSE, GEORGE W. Agreeing on practical extension user fees. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, 

Department of Applied Economics, 2012. (Extension Economics Notes 2012-4) Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/129292 

 
131. MORSE, GEORGE W. Factors influencing the willingness to pay user fees. St. Paul, MN: University of 

Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Extension Economics Notes (EEN) 2012-5) Web 
address: http://purl.umn.edu/129295 

 
132. MORSE, GEORGE W. Travel costs in user fees and equal access to extension. St. Paul, MN: University of 

Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012. (Extension Economics Notes (EEN) 2012-6) Web 
address: http://purl.umn.edu/129298 

 
133. MORSE, GEORGE W. Resources for setting user or sponsorship fees. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, 

Department of Applied Economics, 2012. (Extension Economics Notes (EEN) 2012-7) Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/129299 

 
134. MORSE, GEORGE W. Extension economics notes overview. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, 

Department of Applied Economics, 2012. (Extension Economics Notes 2012-0) Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/129507 

 
135. MYKEREZI, ELTON; Hoelting, Joyce; Schneider, Ingrid, editor(s). Mykerezi, Elton; Nash, Arthur. 

The impact of the four-day school week on travel among households with children in Minnesota. 
St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota Extension, Center for Community Vitality, March 30, 2012. 

 
136. TUCK, BRIGID; SCHWARTAU, BRUCE; PESCH, RYAN. Economic contribution of telecommunication 

companies serving greater Minnesota: a report of the Economic Impact Analysis Program. St. Paul, MN: 
University of Minnesota Extension, Center for Community Vitality, February 2012. 

 
137. TUCK, BRIGID; MOON, JIN-YOUNG; BUHR, BRIAN; SCHWARTAU, BRUCE. Economic contribution of the 

Veterinary Medicine industry in Minnesota: a report of the Economic Impact Analysis Program. St. Paul, 
MN: University of Minnesota Extension, Extension Center for Community Vitality, March 2012. 

 
138. PESCH, RYAN. Vitcenda, Mary, editor(s). Chicago County lodging study: an analysis of the 

accommodations market in Chisago County, MN. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota Extension, Center 
for Community Vitality, May 20, 2012. 



 

16 

 

V.  EXTENSION PUBLICATIONS 
 

B.  MISCELLANEOUS EXTENSION PUBLICATIONS 
Indexing 
Number 
 
139. TUCK, BRIGID; SCHWARTAU, BRUCE. Economic contribution of museums in Minnesota: a report of the 

Economic Impact Analysis Program. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota Extension, Center for 
Community Vitality, May 2012. 

 
 

VI. POPULAR PRESS ARTICLES 
 

The best source of the following articles is usually your local university or public library.  Contact the author (listed 
in capital letters) for more information. 
 

[Author] 
University of Minnesota 
Department of Applied Economics 
1994 Buford Avenue – 231 Ruttan Hall 
St. Paul, MN 55108-6040  U.S.A. 
PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 

Indexing 
Number 
 
140. Craig, William J.; SCHWARTAU, BRUCE W.  "Smaller Minnesota cities are holding up well economically."  IN: 

CURA Reporter, v.42, no.2, Summer 2012, pp.20-25.  Web address: 
http://www.cura.umn.edu/sites/cura.advantagelabs.com/files/publications/Reporter-42-2-
Craig_Schwartau_0.pdf 

 
141. Flight, Maura J.; Paterson, Robert; Doiron, Kate; POLASKY, STEPHEN.  "Valuing Wetland Ecosystem Services: 

A Case Study of Delaware."  IN: National Wetlands Newsletter, v.335, pp.656-657.   
 
142. GAUTO, VICTOR.  "Urban competitiveness and the Twin Cities metropolitan area."  IN: CURA Reporter, 

v.42, no.2, Summer 2012, pp.3-8.  Web address: 
http://www.cura.umn.edu/sites/cura.advantagelabs.com/files/publications/Reporter-42-2-Gauto_0.pdf  

 
143. Johnston, Lee J.; Li, Yuzhi; LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.  "Retrofitting gestation stalls to group housing."  IN: 

National Hog Farmer, v.57, no.8, August 15, 2012, pp.14-19.  Web address: 
http://nationalhogfarmer.com/facilities/retrofitting-gestation-stalls-group-housing 

 
144. LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "International year of cooperatives 2012."  IN: National Farmers Magazine, 

July/August 2012.   
 
145. LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Remembering Willard Cochrane."  IN: AGRO Washington, v.10, no.1, Fall 2012, 

pp.20-21.   
 
146. NEFSTEAD, WARD E.  "Analysis of grain stocks and prospective plantings."  IN: Agri-View, U.S. Department 

of Agriculture, National Agricultural Statistics Service, AV-07-12, April 10, 2012, p.3.   Web address: 
http://www.nass.usda.gov/Statistics_by_State/Minnesota/Publications/Agri-View/2010/agvw0710.pdf 

 
 
 



 

17 

 

VI. POPULAR PRESS ARTICLES 
Indexing 
Number 
 
147. NEFSTEAD, WARD E.  "Analysis of June 29, 2012, grain stocks and acreage reports."  IN: Agri-View, U.S. 

Department of Agriculture, National Agricultural Statistics Service, AV-12-12, July 10, 2012, p.4.  Web 
address: http://www.nass.usda.gov/Statistics_by_State/Minnesota/Publications/Agri-
View/2012/agvw1212.pdf 

 
148. NEFSTEAD, WARD E.  "Reaction to September 28, 2012, grain stocks report."  IN: Agri-View, U.S. 

Department of Agriculture, National Agricultural Statistics Service, AV-19-12, October 12, 2012, p.4.  Web 
address: http://www.nass.usda.gov/Statistics_by_State/Minnesota/Publications/Agri-
View/2012/agvw1912.pdf 

 
149. SENAUER, BEN.  "The role of food stamps in the recession."  IN: Communities & Banking, Fall 2012, pp.4-6.  

Web address:http://www.bos.frb.org/commdev/c&b/2012/fall/role-of-food-stamps-in-the-recession.htm 
 
150. USSET, ED.  "Worry...and opportunity."  IN: The Corn and Soybean Digest, January 1, 2012.  Web address: 

http://cornandsoybeandigest.com/marketing/worry-and-opportunity 
 
151. USSET, ED.  "Big changes in Canada."  IN: The Corn and Soybean Digest, February 1, 2012.  Web address: 

http://cornandsoybeandigest.com/marketing/big-changes-canada 
 
152. USSET, ED.  "More big changes in Canada."  IN: The Corn and Soybean Digest, February 15, 2012.  Web 

address: http://cornandsoybeandigest.com/marketing/more-big-changes-canada 
 
153. USSET, ED.  "Hedging is more than avoiding risk."  IN: The Corn and Soybean Digest, March 1, 2012.  Web 

address: http://cornandsoybeandigest.com/marketing/hedging-more-avoiding-risk 
 
154. USSET, ED.  "Hedging with an opinion."  IN: The Corn and Soybean Digest, April 1, 2012.  Web address: 

http://cornandsoybeandigest.com/marketing/hedging-opinion 
 
155. USSET, ED.  "Drought marketing."  IN: The Corn and Soybean Digest, August 14, 2012.  Web 

address:http://cornandsoybeandigest.com/marketing/drought-marketing 
 
156. USSET, ED.  "Inverse market options."  IN: The Corn and Soybean Digest, September 1, 2012.  Web address: 

http://cornandsoybeandigest.com/marketing/inverse-market-options 
 
157. USSET, ED.  "Short crop pricing?"  IN: The Corn and Soybean Digest, October 1, 2012.  Web address: 

http://cornandsoybeandigest.com/marketing/short-crop-pricing 
 
158. USSET, ED.  "Still a basis bull: Stocks continue to remain tight through current marketing year."  IN: The 

Corn and Soybean Digest, November 9, 2012.  Web address: http://cornandsoybeandigest.com/ 
marketing/still-basis-bull-stocks-continue-remain-tight-through-current-marketing-year 

 
159. USSET, ED.  "Checking it twice: A naughty and nice list for corn, soybeans."  IN: The Corn and Soybean 

Digest, December 14, 2012.  Web address: http://cornandsoybeandigest.com/ marketing/checking-it-
twice-naughty-and-nice-list-corn-soybeans 

 
 
 
 
 



 

18 

 

VII. OP-ED ARTICLES 
 

These Op-Ed articles represent the personal opinions of the author(s) and do not necessarily reflect the opinions of 
the University of Minnesota. The best source of the following articles is usually your local university or public 
library. Contact the author (listed in capital letters) for further information. 
 

[Author] 
University of Minnesota 
Department of Applied Economics 
1994 Buford Avenue – 231 Ruttan Hall 
St. Paul, MN 55108-6040 U.S.A. 
PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
 

Indexing 
Number 
 
160. BOZIC, MARIN. “Model helps predict income over feed costs.” IN: Hoard’s Dairyman, November 2012, p.768. 
 
161. COGGINS, JAY.  "And the money goes to...fossil fuels."  IN: Star Tribune, March 6, 2012. 
 
162. STINSON, TOM; Schoeppner, Matt.  "A fiscal cliff on a mountain of debt."  IN: Star Tribune, June 16, 2012. 
 
 

VIII. SPEECHES AND UNPUBLISHED PAPERS 
 

The author (listed in capital letters) is the best source of information on the availability of these papers. Contact 
the author at: 

 
  [Author] 
  University of Minnesota 
  Department of Applied Economics 
  1994 Buford Avenue – 231 Ruttan Hall 
  St. Paul, MN 55108-6040  U.S.A. 
  PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 

 
Indexing 
Number 
 
163. BEATTY, TIMOTHY K.M.; TUTTLE, CHARLOTTE.  Expenditure response to increases in in-kind transfers: 

evidence from the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program.  Selected paper presented at the 
AAEA/EAAE Food Environment Symposium, Boston, MA, May 30-31, 2012. 

 
164. BEATTY, TIMOTHY K.M.; LIN, BIING-HWAN; SMITH, TRAVIS A.  Distributional changes in U.S. dietary 

quality 1989-2008.  Selected paper presented at Agricultural and Applied Economics Association Annual 
Meeting, Seattle, Washington, August 12-14, 2012. 

 
165. BELLEMARE, MARC F.  Rising food prices, food price volatility, and social unrest.  Selected paper 

presented at the American Political Science Association Annual Meeting, New Orleans, LA, August 30-
September 2, 2012 

 
166. BELLEMARE, MARC F.; Moser, Christine M.  State power in Africa: Evidence from Madagascar.  Selected 

paper presented at Agricultural and Applied Economics Association Annual Meeting, Seattle, WA, 
August 12-14, 2012. 



 

19 

 

VIII. SPEECHES AND UNPUBLISHED PAPERS 
Indexing 
Number 
 
167. BOZIC, MARIN.  Managing risk and seizing opportunity in 2012 and beyond.  PowerPoint presented at 

I-29 Dairy Conference, February 8, 2012, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. 
 
168. BOZIC, MARIN.  Managing risk and seizing opportunity in 2012 and beyond.  PowerPoint presented at 

Nebraska State Dairy Association Conference, March 13, 2012, Norfolk, Nebraska. 
 
169. BOZIC, MARIN. Is the dairy industry sustainable? PowerPoint presented at Minnesota-Wisconsin Dairy 

Directors Leadership Conference, April 3-4, 2012, Eau Claire, Wisconsin. 
 
170. BOZIC, MARIN. Practical issues in pricing (and using) Asian basket options: a case of livestock gross 

margin insurance for dairy cattle. PowerPoint presented at Financial Mathematics Seminar, September 
28, 2012, Minneapolis, Minnesota. 

 
171. BOZIC, MARIN. Dairy programs in the 2012 farm bill: who should sign up for margin insurance with 

supply management? PowerPoint presented at North Dakota Dairy Convention, November 6, 2012, 
Mandan, North Dakota. 

 
172. BOZIC, MARIN. Dairy programs in the 2012 farm bill: who should sign up for margin insurance with 

supply management? PowerPoint presented at Midwest Dairy Expo, November 27-28, 2012, St. Cloud, 
Minnesota. 

 
173. BOZIC, MARIN. Dairy outlook 2013.  PowerPoint presented at North Dakota Dairy Convention, November 

6, 2012, Mandan, North Dakota. 
 
174. BOZIC, MARIN. Dairy outlook 2013.  PowerPoint presented at Midwest Dairy Expo, November 27, 2012, St. 

Cloud, Minnesota. 
 
175. CRAVEN, ROBERT. Crop insurance: How much is enough? PowerPoint presented at Ag Decisions 2012 

workshop, February 1, 2012, Sioux Center, Iowa. 
 
176. DELBRIDGE, TIMOTHY A.; KING, ROBERT P.  Conversion to Organic Farm Management: A Dynamic 

Programming Approach.  Selected paper presented at Agricultural and Applied Economics Association 
Annual Meeting, Seattle, WA, August 12-14, 2012. 

 
177. Dong, Fengxia; Mitchell, Paul D.; HURLEY, TERRANCE M.; Frisvold, George B.  Quantifying farmer 

adoption intensity for weed resistance managment practices and its determinants.  Selected paper 
presented at Agricultural and Applied Economics Association Annual Meeting, Seattle, WA, August 14-
16, 2012. 

 
178. HURLEY, TERRANCE.  We are predictably irrational.  IN: Proceedings of the Allen D. Leman Swine 

Conference, St. Paul, MN, September 15-18, 2012. 
 
179. KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA; Turk, Alex; Blumenthal, Marsha.  Behavioral experiments of alternative 

reporting regimes: transparency vs. burden.  Report to the Internal Revenue Service in fulfillment of 
IRS/TIRNO-11-P-00718, 2012. 

 
180. KING, ROBERT P.  Climate change policy and the science of design.  Distinguished Fellows Address 

presented at the Australian Agricultural and Resource Economics Society Annual Conference, 
Freemantle, Western Australia, February 10, 2012. 



 

20 

 

VIII. SPEECHES AND UNPUBLISHED PAPERS 
Indexing 
Number 
 
181. Konishi, Yoshifumi; COGGINS, JAY; WANG, BIN.  Water-quality trading: can we get the price of 

pollution right?  Selected paper presented at Canadian Resource and Environmental Economics 
conference, Vancouver, B.C., September 29-30, 2012. 

 
182. Liu, Hongmei; HUANG, QIUQIONG.  Adoption and Continued Use of Contour Cultivation in the 

Highlands of Southwest China.  Selected poster presented at Agricultural and Applied Economics 
Association Annual Meeting, Seattle, WA, August 12-14, 2012. 

 
183. MCCULLOUGH, GERARD J.  Economic regulation of rail freight: recent developments in the U.S.  

Presented at Transportation Research Board Annual Meeting, January 23, 2012, Washington, D.C. 
 
184. MOON, JIN-YOUNG; APLAND, JEFFREY; Folle, Solomon; Mulla, David.  Economic and environmental 

impacts of cellulosic feedstock production: A case study of a cornbelt aquifer.  Selected paper 
presented at Agricultural and Applied Economics Association Annual Meeting, Seattle, Washington, 
August 12-14, 2012. 

 
185. MOON, JIN-YOUNG; APLAND, JEFFREY; Folle, Solomon; Mulla, David.  Evaluating policy options for 

mitigating water quality impacts from cellulosic feedstock production.  Selected poster presented at 
U.S. Department of Energy, Biomass 2012: Confronting Challenges, Creating Opportunities, Washington, 
D.C., July 10-11, 2012. 

 
a. NEFSTEAD, WARD E. An update on curriculum reform: case study of CFANS Undergraduate 

Program redesign 2011. Selected poster presented at Agricultural and Applied Economics 
Association Annual Meeting, Seattle, Washington, August 12-14, 2012. Available at: 
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu/123747. 

 
186. OLSON, KENT D.  Trends, issues, threats, and opportunities affecting farmers.  Simon Brand lecture 

presented at Agricultural Economics Association of Southern Africa, October 1, 2012, Bloemfontein, 
South Africa. 

 
187. RAO, XUDONG; HURLEY, TERRANCE M.; PARDEY, PHILIP G.  Recalibrating the Reported Rates of Return 

to Food and Agricultural R&D.  Selected poster presented at Agricultural and Applied Economics 
Association Annual Meeting, Seattle, WA, August 14-16, 2012. 

 
188. REN, BIJIE; POLASKY, STEPHEN.  The optimal management of renewable resources under the risk of 

potential regime shift.  PowerPoint presentation at the Department of Applied Economics 
Environmental and Resource Economics Seminar, March 5, 2012. 

 
189. Williams, Allison; Fisher, Emily; Borgida, Eugene; Andow, David; HURLEY, TERRY; Solarz, Susan.  All for 

one or one for all: Motivations to volunteer in a community-based context.  Selected poster presented 
at Society of Personality and Social Psychology Conference, San Diego, CA, January 26-28, 2012. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

21 

 

IX.  COMPUTER SOFTWARE 
 

The author (listed in capital letters) is the best source of information on the availability of these products. Contact 
the author at: 

 
[Author] 
University of Minnesota 
Department of Applied Economics 
1994 Buford Avenue – 130 Ruttan Hall 
St. Paul, MN 55108-6040   U.S.A. 
PHONE: (612) 625-1964; FAX: (612) 625-3105 

Indexing 
Number 
 
190. CRAVEN, ROBERT H.; NORDQUIST, DALE W.; KLAIR, KEVIN; LOPPNOW, RANN R.; RICHARDSON, D. WYNN; 

RHODE, RUSS; NORDQUIST, DAVID.  FINPACK, Release 5.4.0 <computer software>.  St. Paul, MN:  University 
of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial Management.  Web address: http://www.cffm.umn.edu/FINPACK 

 
191. NORDQUIST, DALE W.; LOPPNOW, RANN R.; RICHARDSON, D. WYNN; CRAVEN, ROBERT H.; NORDQUIST, 

DAVID.  RankEm <computer software>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Center for Farm Financial 
Management.  Web address: http://www.cffm.umn.edu/products/RankEm.aspx 

 
 

X.  WEB PAGES 
 

The following web pages and web sites are available in addition to:  
 
- Department of Applied Economics (APEC) - http://www.apec.umn.edu/ and the web sites of affiliated Centers   
- Center for Farm Financial Management (CFFM) - http://www.cffm.umn.edu/ 
- Center for International Food and Agricultural Policy (CIFAP) - http://www.cifap.umn.edu/ 
- The Food Industry Center (TFIC) - http://foodindustrycenter.umn.edu/ 
- International Science and Technology Practice and Policy (InSTePP) – http://www.instepp.umn.edu/ 
- Minnesota Council on Economic Education (MCEE) - http://www.mcee.umn.edu/ 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
192. Ag business management: informing farm families and ag businesses about management issues.  St. Paul, 

MN: University of Minnesota Extension. Web address: 
http://www.extension.umn.edu/agbusinessmanagement/index.html    Contacts: OLSON, KENT. 

 
193. Ag risk education library: digital center for risk management education <internet database>.  St. Paul, 

MN: University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial Management. Web address:  
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/    Contacts: CRAVEN, ROBERT; KLAIR, KEVIN; MIKESELL, CHRIS; NORDQUIST, 
DALE; REISDORFER, JEFF.   

 
194. AgEcon search: research in agricultural and applied economics <internet resource>.  Minneapolis, MN 

St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Libraries; University of Minnesota, Department of Applied 
Economics. Web address:  http://ageconsearch.umn.edu    Contacts: EELLS, LINDA; Kelly, Julia. 

 
195. AgPlan: The agriculture, fisheries and small business planning website <internet resource>.  St. Paul, 

MN:  University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial Management. Web address:  
http://www.agplan.umn.edu/    Contacts: KLAIR, KEVIN; NORDQUIST, DALE; CRAVEN, ROBERT; 
REISDORFER, JEFF.   



 

22 

 

X.  WEB PAGES 
Indexing 
Number 
 
196. AgTransitions <internet resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial 

Management. Web address: http://www.agtransitions.umn.edu/    Contacts: NORDQUIST, DALE; 
CRAVEN, ROBERT; KLAIR, KEVIN; REISDORFER, JEFF.   

 
197. Air Quality Economic Decision Tool (Air_Quality_Econ.xlsm) <internet resource> Feedlot Air Emissions 

Treatment Cost Calculator.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Department of Applied Economics. 
Web address:  http://faculty.apec.umn.edu/wlazarus/interests-croplivestock.html    Contact: LAZARUS, 
WILLIAM F.   

 
198. Anaerobic digester economics spreadsheet (digester_econ.xlsm) <internet resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  

University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics. Web address:  
http://faculty.apec.umn.edu/wlazarus/tools.html    Contact: LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.  

 
199. ANDIG 5: Economics of On-farm Anaerobic Digesters <internet resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of 

Minnesota Extension Service. Web address:  http://blogs.extension.org/andig1/modules/andig-5-
economics-of-on-farm-anaerobic-digesters/   Contact: LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.   

 
200. Animal Waste/Manure Economics: Spreadsheet and web-based decision tools <internet resource>.  St. 

Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service. Web address: 
http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/wlazarus/interests_manureworth.html    Contacts: Koehler, Bob; 
LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; MELAND, WILL. 

 
201. Average Crop Revenue Election (ACRE) worksheet, v.1.3 (acre_vs_ccp_minnesota_v1.2.xls) <internet 

resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension. Web address: 
http://swroc.cfans.umn.edu/prod/groups/cfans/@pub/@cfans/@swroc/documents/asset/cfans_asset_
237201.xls    Contact: OLSON, KENT.   

 
202. Back to school with Ed Usset <internet resource>.  Corn and Soybean Digest. Web address: 

http://cornandsoybeandigest.com/ed-usset/   Contact: USSET, ED.   
 
203. Best practices for companies in the food supply chain: a diagnostic tool to benchmark practices for 

food defense<internet resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, The Food Industry Center; 
National Center for Food Protection and Defense. Web address: 
https://webapps.cfans.umn.edu/TFIC/Main/main.html   Contact: KINSEY, JEAN.   

 
204. Budgeting methods for comparing a biomass energy crop to an existing crop.  St. Paul, MN:  University 

of Minnesota Extension Service. Web address: 
http://www.extension.org/pages/Budgeting_Methods_for_Comparing_a_Biomass_Energy_Crop_to_an_
Existing_Crop    Contacts: Gustafson, Cole; LAZARUS, WILLIAM.   

 
205. Business retention and expansion strategies.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension. Web 

address:  http://www.extension.umn.edu/BusinessRetention/    Contacts: DARGER, MICHAEL. 
 
206. Crop estimated costs and returns, Minnesota, projected [CURRENT YEAR] (cropbud.xls) <internet 

resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension. Web address:  
http://faculty.apec.umn.edu/wlazarus/interests-croplivestock.html   Contact: LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.   

 
207. Economic impact analysis <internet resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension. Web 

address:  http://www.extension.umn.edu/EconomicImpact/   Contacts: TUCK, BRIGID; LINSCHEID, NEIL. 



 

23 

 

X.  WEB PAGES 
Indexing 
Number 
 
208. Economics of anaerobic digesters for processing animal manure.  University of Minnesota Extension. 

Web address: 
http://www.extension.org/pages/Economics_of_Anaerobic_Digesters_for_Processing_Animal_Manure    
Contact: LAZARUS, WILLIAM.   

 
209. Ed's world: grain marketing...the world according to Ed Usset <internet resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  

University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial Management. Web address: 
http://edsworld.wordpress.com/   Contact: USSET, ED.   

 
210. Farm machinery economic cost estimation spreadsheet (machdata.xls) <internet resource>.  St. Paul, 

MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service. Web address: 
http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/wlazarus/tools.html    Contacts: LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; Selley, Roger.   

 
211. Farm machinery economic cost estimation spreadsheet (machdata.xls) <internet resource>.  St. Paul, 

MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service. Web address: 
http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/wlazarus/tools.html   Contacts: LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; Selley, Roger.   

 
212. Farm machinery economic cost estimation spreadsheet (machdata.xls) <internet resource>.  St. Paul, 

MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service. Web address: 
http://faculty.apec.umn.edu/wlazarus/interests-farmmachinery.html    Contact: LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.   

 
213. FINBIN farm financial database <internet database> FINBIN - FINPACK farm financial database 

<internet database>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial Management. 
Web address:  http://www.finbin.umn.edu/    Contacts: NORDQUIST, DALE; LOPPNOW, RANN; CRAVEN, 
ROBERT. 

 
214. HarvestChoice: better choices, better lives.  St. Paul, MN Washington, DC:  University of Minnesota, 

Department of Applied Economics; International Food Policy Research Institute. Web address: 
http://harvestchoice.org    Contacts: PHILIP PARDEY. 

 
215. Haycutdate.xls.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service. Web address: 

http://faculty.apec.umn.edu/wlazarus/tools.html  Contacts: LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; Undersander, Dan.   
 
216. Interpreting financial statements and measures.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Center for 

Farm Financial Management. Web address: http://ifsam.cffm.umn.edu/    Contacts: NORDQUIST, DALE; 
CRAVEN, ROBERT.   

 
217. Methane digester economic analysis spreadsheet.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Department 

of Applied Economics. Web address: http://faculty.apec.umn.edu/wlazarus/interests-renewables.html   
Contact: LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.   

 
218. Minnesota land economics <software and Internet resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, 

Department of Applied Economics. Web address: http://www.landeconomics.umn.edu/    Contacts: 
TAFF, STEVEN J.; MIKESELL, CHRIS L.   

 
219. PigNet swine enterprise budget, version 2 <internet resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota 

Extension Service. Web address:  http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/wlazarus/tools.html    Contacts: 
LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; Koehler, Bob.   

 



 

24 

 

X.  WEB PAGES 
Indexing 
Number 
 
220. Public finance <internet resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension. Web address: 

http://www.extension.umn.edu/PublicFinance/    Contacts: DARGER, MICHAEL; Bennett, John F. 
 
221. RepairCost.xls; Farm machinery repair and maintenance cost estimator <internet resource>.  St. Paul, 

MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service. Web address: 
http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/wlazarus/tools.html    Contact: LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.   

 
222. Retail analysis and development <internet resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension. 

Web address:  http://www.extension.umn.edu/Retail/    Contacts: KANE, MATT. 
 
223. State Level Food System Indicators.  Web address: 

http://foodindustrycenter.umn.edu/Research/foodsystemindicators/index.htm    Contacts: KING, 
ROBERT; DIGIACOMO, GIGI; Anderson, Molly; Mulla, David; Wallinga, David. 

 
224. SwineBarnEconomics.xlsm <internet resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension 

Service. Web address:  http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/wlazarus/tools.html    Contact: LAZARUS, 
WILLIAM F.   

 
225. TAA: trade adjustment assistance for farmers and fishermen<internet resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  

University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial Management. Web address:  
http://www.taaforfarmers.org/    Contacts: CRAVEN, ROBERT; KLAIR, KEVIN; MIKESELL, CHRIS 

 
226. What's manure worth? <internet resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service. 

Web address:  http://www1.extension.umn.edu/agriculture/manure-management-and-air-
quality/manure-application/calculator/    Contact: LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; MELAND, WILL. 

 
 

XI.  ABSTRACTS AND BOOK REVIEWS 
 

The best source of the following articles is usually your local university or public library. Contact the author (listed 
in capital letters) for more information. 
 

[Author] 
    University of Minnesota 
    Department of Applied Economics 
    1994 Buford Avenue – 231 Ruttan Hall 
    St. Paul, MN 55108-6040  U.S.A. 
    PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 

Indexing 
Number 
 
227. KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA.  "Book review of The Political economy of agricultural price distortions," ed. by Kym 

Anderson. Cambridge, Mass.: Cambridge University Press, 2010.  IN: Journal of Economic Literature, v.50, 
no. 1, March 2012, pp.221-222. 

 
228. POLASKY, STEPHEN.  "Book review of Biodiversity in environmental assessment: enhancing ecosystem 

services for human well-being", by Roel Slootweg, et.al.  Cambridge, U.K.: Cambridge University Press. 2010.  
IN: Quarterly Review of Biology, v.87, no.1, pp.58-59. 2012. 

 



 

25 

 

XI.  ABSTRACTS AND BOOK REVIEWS 
Indexing 
Number 
 
229. TEMPLE, JUDY A.; Rolnick, Arthur J.  "Identifying local benefits of early childhood development programs 

using regional modeling" (Review of the book Investing in Kids: Early Childhood Programs and Local 
Economic Development.)  IN: ER: Educational Researcher, v.41, no.1, January-February 2012, pp.32-33. 

 
 
 

XII.  THESES 
 

A.  PH.D. THESES 
 
 

Most University of Minnesota dissertations are available online in the University Digital Conservancy, at 
http://hdl.handle.net/11299/45273 

 
If a dissertation is not in this collection, Ph.D. dissertations are available for purchase from: 

UMI    
 Ann Arbor, MI 48106-1346  U.S.A. 
 EMAIL: info@proquest.com 
 URL: http://il.proquest.com/en-US/products/dissertations/ 

Indexing 
Number 
 
230. AULTMAN, STEPHEN SEYLER. Mitigating Floods and Pestilence: Examining the Provision of Public Goods 

under Uncertainty.  St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012. 
(Advisor: Hurley, Terrance M.)  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/120739 

 
231. BEDDOW, JASON MICHAEL. A Bio-Economic Assessment of the Spatial Dynamics of U.S. Corn Production 

and Yields. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  Web address: 
http://conservancy.umn.edu/handle/11299/162800 
 

232. CHEN, QIHUI. Three Essays on Human Capital Investment in China. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, 
Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Advisor: Glewwe, Paul)  Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/141431 

 
233. CREAMER, GREGORIO BERNARDO.  Adoption of Emissions Abating Technologies by U.S. Electricity 

Producing Firms under the SO2 Emission Allowance Market. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, 
Department of Applied Economics, 2012. (Advisors: Pardey, Phil; Coggins, Jay)  Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/136603 

 
234. DEHMER, STEVEN PATRICK. The Economics of a New Health Technology: An Evaluation of the Impact of 

Statins on Lifestyle Behaviors. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 
2012. (Advisor: Pardey, Philip)  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/148746 

 
235. GAUTO, VICTOR FEDERICO (GUNTHER). An Econometric Analysis of Trade Creation and Trade Diversion in 

Mercosur and Paraguay. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  
(Advisor: Roe, Terry)  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/136946 

 
 
 

 

http://hdl.handle.net/11299/45273


 

26 

 

XII.  THESES 
 

A.  PH.D. THESES 
Indexing 
Number 
 
236. GENADEK, KATHERINE ROSE. Essays on Divorce, Marriage, Time Allocation and Employment. St. Paul, 

MN: University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012. (Advisor: Davis, Elizabeth)  Web 
address: http://purl.umn.edu/136985 

 
237. HANSEN, TONYA JO. The Use of Business Tax Incentives: An Analysis of the Economic Performance of 

Minnesota's JOBZ (Job Opportunity Building Zones) Program.  St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, 
Department of Applied Economics, 2012.   

 
238. LIM, SUNG SOO. Three Essays on Decision-Making under Uncertainty in Developing Countries. St. Paul, 

MN: University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Advisor: Glewwe, Paul)  Web 
address: http://purl.umn.edu/138008 

 
239. MOON, JIN-YOUNG. Essays on the Economics of Bioenergy and Emissions Trading. St. Paul, MN: 

University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012. (Advisors: Jeffrey Apland ; Stephen 
Polasky)  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/131825 

 
240. SEXTON, ALISON L. Health and Environmental Implications of Americans' Time Use Responses to External 

Stimuli: Essays on Air-Quality Alerts and Daylight Savings Time. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, 
Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Advisors: Beatty, Timothy; Polasky, Stephen)  Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/139514 

 
241. SHARMA, UTTAM. Essays on the Economics of Education in Developing Countries. St. Paul, MN: 

University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012. 
 
242. WEST, KRISTINE LAMM. Essays on Teacher Labor Markets. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, 

Department of Applied Economics, 2012. (Advisors: Ritter, Joseph; Glewwe, Paul)  Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/144066 

 
 

XII.  THESES 
 

B.  MASTER’S THESES 
 

Most University of Minnesota Masters Theses are now available online in the University Digital 
Conservancy at 

http://hdl.handle.net/11299/53656 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
243. DUST, EMILY MARIE.  Understanding the Effects of the Macroeconomy on Employer Sponsored 

Insurance. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Advisor: 
Abraham, Jean)  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/122916 

 
244. HAYNES, MONICA R.  Measuring Geographic Access to Higher Education: A County-Level Analysis. St. 

Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Advisor: Mykerezi, Elton)  
Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/125488 

http://purl.umn.edu/125488


 

27 

 

 
XII.  THESES 

 
B.  MASTER’S THESES 

Indexing 
Number 
 
245. HORWICH, JEFFREY LLOYD.  Cutthroat or Cartel? An Analysis of Price Competition in Farmers Markets. St. 

Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.   (Advisor: King, Robert)  Web 
address: http://purl.umn.edu/131467 

 
246. KRAUSE, BROOKE LAURA.  Childhood Malnutrition and Educational Attainment: An Analysis using 

Oxford’s Young Lives Longitudinal Study in Peru. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, Department of 
Applied Economics, 2012.  (Advisor: Glewwe, Paul)  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/146072 

 
247. RUBIN, BESS MICHELLE.  How Cash for Clunkers has Affected Low-End Used Car Prices. St. Paul, MN: 

University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Advisor: McCullough, Gerard)  Web 
address: http://purl.umn.edu/131073 

 
248. SCHARADIN, BENJAMIN PAUL.  Principal Component Analysis of State Level Food System Indicators. St. 

Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Advisor: King, Robert)  Web 
address: http://purl.umn.edu/123113 

 
249. YAYITRA, NADIA.  Maternal Employment and Direct Causes of Childhood Obesity. St. Paul, MN: University 

of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Advisor: Carlin, Caroline)  Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/123115 

 
250. ZHU, SHANJIANG.  An Economic Model for Vehicle Ownership Quota and Usage Restriction Policy 

Analysis. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2012.  (Advisor: 
McCullough, Gerard)  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/123116 

 
 

  XII.  THESES 
 

C.  PLAN B PAPERS 
 

Most University of Minnesota Masters Theses are now available online in the AgEcon Search repository, 
at: http://ageconsearch.umn.edu/handle/107786 

 
For information on obtaining copies of Plan B Papers not available online contact: 

Waite Library 
 University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics 
 PHONE: (612) 625-1705 
 EMAIL: lle@umn.edu 

Indexing 
Number 
 
251. BIAN, ZHIHUA.  Credit Risk Migration of Agricultural Loans and Unobserved Borrower Heterogeneity, 

2012.  (Advisor: Pederson, Glenn)  
 
252. BOMBYK, MATTHEW.  An Experimental Study of Taxpayer Compliance Behavior under Alternative 

Reporting Regimes, 2012.  (Advisor: Kalambokidis, Laura)  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/127192 
 



 

28 

 

XII.  THESES 
 

C.  PLAN B PAPERS 
Indexing 
Number 
 
253. GEE, SARAH E.  Eastern Colorado Water Markets: Role of Organizations and Institutions in Water 

Transfers, 2012.  (Advisor: Easter, K. William) 
 
254. LEE, WON FY.  The Effect of Relative Income in the Dynamics of Migration: Evidence from the VHLSS Panel 

Data, 2012.  (Advisor: Glewwe, Paul)  Web address: http://purl.umn.edu/142096 
 
255. LIU, DA.  Investigating Calendar Effects in Chinese Stock Markets, 2012.  (Advisor: Pederson, Glenn)  
 
256. MONROE, KEVIN H.  Decomposition of Information and Communication Technology for Development: A 

Case for Investment in and Trade of Intellectual Property, 2012.  (Advisor: Smith, Pamela J.)  Web address: 
http://purl.umn.edu/156572 

 
257. MONTGOMERY, DIANE.  The European Union Sugar Reform of 2005: A Look at Some Effects of the Reform, 

the German Experience, 2012.  (Advisor: Roe, Terry L.)  
 
258. WANG, HAOPING.  The Impact of Female Education and Labor Force Employment on Fertility of Married 

Women: Evidence from Egypt, 2012.  (Advisor: Ritter, Joe)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

29 

 

XIII.  AUTHOR INDEX 
 

 

  
Author Indexing Number 
  
Ahmed, Adeel 115, 116 
Apland, Jeffrey 184, 185 
Aultman, Stephen Seyler 230 

 
 

Bau, David 117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123 
Beatty, Timothy K.M. 11, 96, 163, 164 
Beddow, Jason Michael 231 
Bellemare, Marc F. 10, 13, 14, 73, 165, 166 
Bian, Zhihua 251 
Binder, Seth 59 
Boland, Michael A. 16, 33, 91, 92 
Bombyk, Matthew 252 

Bozic, Marin 
17, 18, 19, 82, 83, 98, 99, 160, 167, 168, 169, 170, 171, 172, 173, 
174 

Buhr, Brian L. 137 
  
Çakir, Metin 23 
Chen, Qihui 232 
Coggins, Jay 20, 21, 22, 161, 181 
Craven, Robert H. 112, 113, 114, 175, 190, 191, 193, 196, 213, 216, 225 
Creamer, Gregorio Bernardo 233 
  
Darger, Michael  205, 220 
Davis, Elizabeth E. 3, 30, 101, 102 
Dehmer, Steven Patrick 234 
Delbridge, Timothy A. 176 
Digiacomo, Gigi 93, 223 
Dust, Emily Marie 243 
  
Eells, Linda 194 

 
 

Gartner, William C. 71 
Gauto, Victor 142, 235 
Gee, Sarah E. 253 
Genadek, Katherine Rose 236 
Glewwe, Paul 2, 26, 34, 35, 81, 94, 95 
  
Hachfeld, Gary A. 124, 125 
Hansen, Tonya Jo 237 
Hawes, Daniel R. 39 
Haynes, Monica R.   244 



 

30 

 

Author Indexing Number 
  
Horwich, Jeffrey Lloyd 245 
Huang, Qiuqiong 40, 182 
Humpage, Sarah D. 94, 104 
Hurley, Terrance M. 62, 76, 77, 78, 89, 177, 178, 187, 189 
  
Johnson, Justin 69 
Jung, Suhyun 27 

 
 

Kalambokidis, Laura 15, 179, 227 
Kane, Matt 222 
King, Robert P.  48, 93, 176, 180, 223 
Kinsey, Jean 203 
Klair, Kevin 190, 193, 195, 196, 225 
Kovacs, Kent 44 
Krafft, Caroline 102 
Krause, Brooke Laura 246 

 
 

Lazarus, William F. 53, 124, 126, 143, 197, 198, 199, 200, 204, 206, 208, 210, 211, 212, 
215, 217, 219, 221, 224, 226 

Lee, Won Fy.   254 
Levins, Richard A. 144, 145 
Lim, Sung Soo 238 
Lin, Biing-Hwan 164 
Linscheid, Neil 207 
Liu, Da 255 
Loppnow, Rann R. 124, 190, 191, 213 
  
Markelova, Helen 1 
McCullough, Gerard 84, 183 
Meland, William J. 200, 226 
Mikesell, Chris L.  193, 218, 225 
Mohtadi, Hamid 4, 54, 55, 105 
Monroe, Kevin H.   256 
Montgomery, Diane 257 
Moon, Jin-Young 137, 184, 185, 239 
Morse, George W. 85, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134 
Mykerezi, Elton 43, 61, 135 
  
Nefstead, Ward E. 106, 146, 147, 148, 185a 
Nordquist, Dale W.   86, 107, 108, 111, 124, 190, 191, 193, 195, 196, 213, 216 
Nordquist, David 190, 191 
  
Olson, Kent D. 186, 192, 201 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
                                                                                                                                                   



 

31 

 

 
 

 
Author Indexing Number 
  
Pardey, Philip G. 8, 9, 51, 87, 88, 89, 109, 110, 187, 214 
Pederson, Glenn D. 28, 45, 46, 56 
Pesch, Ryan 136, 138 

Polasky, Stephen 
5, 6, 24, 25, 29, 36, 37, 38, 42, 44, 47, 49, 57, 58, 59, 60, 63, 64, 69, 
70, 72, 75, 100, 141, 188, 228 

   
 Rao, Xudong 187 

Ravina, Renato 94 
Reisdorfer, Jeff  193, 195, 196 
Ren, Bijie 188 
Resende-Filho, Moises A. 62 
Rhode, Russ 190 
Richardson, D. Wynn 112, 113, 114, 190, 191 
Roe, Terry L.  31, 89 
Rubin, Bess Michelle 247 
Runge, C. Ford 66, 67, 68, 69 
  
Scharadin, Benjamin Paul 248 
Schwartau, Bruce  136, 137, 139, 140 
Senauer, Ben 69, 149 
Sexton, Alison L. 240 
Sharma, Uttam 241 
Smith, Travis 164 
Stinson, Thomas F. 162 
  
Taff, Steven J. 90, 97, 100, 218 
Temple, Judy A. 229 
Tuck, Brigid 136, 137, 139, 207 
Tuttle, Charlotte 163 
  

Usset, Edward C. 
112, 113, 114, 150, 151, 152, 153, 154, 155, 156, 157, 158, 159, 
202, 209 

  
Vanegas, Sr., Manuel 7, 74 
Vorotnikov, Evgeny S.   50 
  
Wang, Haoping 258 
Wang, Yu 181 
West, Kristine Lamm 242 
Whitler, Melissa 26 
   

 Yayitra, Nadia 249 
Yue, Chengyan 12, 32, 41, 52, 65, 78, 79, 80, 103 

 
 

Zhu, Shanjiang 250 


